
RIO DEL NORTE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Home of the Eagles

“A Community Centered Learning Environment With a College Going Culture”

2023-2024 Rio Del Norte Bell Schedule

Breakfast Served: 7:45-8:05 a.m. / Gates Open: 8:00-8:15 a.m. / Warning Bell: 8:10 a.m. / Tardy Bell: 8:15 a.m.
Inclement Weather: Lunch start times remain the same; however, lunches are 35 minutes in length

Regular Schedule

Breakfast Served: 7:45-8:05 a.m. / Gates Open: 8:00-8:15 a.m. / Warning Bell: 8:14 a.m. / Tardy Bell: 8:15 a.m.

Inclement Weather: Lunch start times remain the same; however, lunches are 35 minutes in length

06/01/2023 BP



RIO DEL NORTE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Home of the Eagles

“A Community Centered Learning Environment With a College Going Culture”

Breakfast Served: 7:45-8:05 a.m. / Gates Open: 8:00-8:15 a.m. / Warning Bell: 8:10 a.m. / Tardy Bell: 8:15 a.m.

Inclement Weather: Lunch start times remain the same; however, lunches are 35 minutes in length

Breakfast Served: 7:45-8:05 a.m. / Gates Open: 8:00-8:15 a.m. / Warning Bell: 8:14 a.m. / Tardy Bell: 8:15 a.m.

Inclement Weather: Lunch start times remain the same; however, lunches are 35 minutes in length

06/01/2023 BP



RIO DEL NORTE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Home of the Eagles

“A Community Centered Learning Environment With a College Going Culture”

Kindergarten

August 23rd, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Modified Day Kinder: (260 Instructional Minutes)
8:10 a.m. Warning Bell
8:15 a.m. Class Begins
8:15 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. (45) Instruction
9:00 a.m. - 9:05 a.m. (5) Recess
9:05 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. (115) Instruction
11:00 a.m. - 11:40 a.m. (40) Lunch
11:40 a.m. - 1:20 p.m. (100) Instruction

Minimum Day Schedule: (230 Instructional Minutes)
8:15 a.m.-9:00 a.m. (45) Instruction
9:00 a.m.-9:15 a.m. (15) Recess
9:15 a.m.-10:35 a.m. (80) Instruction
10:35 a.m.-11:10 a.m. (35) Lunch
11:10 a.m.-12:55 p.m. (105) Instruction

November 2, 2023 - June 13, 2023
Regular Day Schedule (307 Instructional Minutes)
8:15 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. (45) Instruction
9:00 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. (15) Recess
9:15 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. (105) Instruction
11:00 a.m. - 11:40 a.m. (40) Lunch
11:40 a.m. - 1:05 p.m. (85) Instruction
1:05 p.m. - 1:15 p.m. (10) Recess
1:15 p.m. - 2:27 p.m. (72) Instruction
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Transitional Kindergarten (TK)

August 23 - October 31, 2023 (230 Instructional minutes)
8:15 a.m. - 8:55 a.m. (40) Instruction
8:55 a.m. - 9:05 a.m. (10) Recess
9:05 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. (115) Instruction
11:00 a.m. - 11:40 a.m. (40) Lunch
11:40 a.m. - 12:55 p.m. (75) Instruction

Minimum Day scheduled (230 Instructional minutes)
8:15 a.m. - 8:55 a.m. (40) Instruction
8:55 a.m. - 9:05 a.m. (10) Recess
9:05 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. (115) Instruction
11:00 a.m. - 11:40 a.m. (40) Lunch
11:40 a.m. - 12:55 p.m. (75) Instruction

November 2, 2023 - June 13, 2023 (260 Instructional minutes)
8:15 a.m. - 8:55 a.m. (40) Instruction
8:55 a.m. - 9:05 a.m. (10) Recess
9:05 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. (115) Instruction
11:00 a.m. - 11:40 a.m. (40) Lunch
11:40 a.m. - 1:25 p.m. (105) Instruction

Pre-K (PK)
(165 minutes)

A.M. Session P.M. Session
8:00 a.m. - 10:45 a.m. 11:30 a.m. - 2:15 p.m
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